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Water Tariff Schedule
Rates and Charges
Bellemont Water Company
Docket # W-02526A-07-0170

$17.00
26.00
44.00
65.00
130.00
208.00
435.00
650.00

$ 30

Service Line & Meter Installation Charges:
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Service Charges:

Establishment

Establishment (After hours)
Reconnection (Delinquent)

NSF Check

Meter Re-read
Deferred Payment
Meter Test
Deposit

Deposit

$ 420.00
485.00
635.00
880.00

1,505.00
2,145.00
3,340.00
6,101.00

$25.00

37.50

25.00

15.00
15.00
1.5%
-0-

*
*

Re-establishment ( Within 12 months) **
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- Arizona Department of Environmental Quality
~ Drinking Water Monitoring and Protection Unit
1110 W. Washington Street, 5415B-1
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Drinking‘ Water Compliance Status Report
Public Water System Name: Bellemont WC

Public Water System ID#. - 83-394

Public Water System Type:[] Community [X] Non-ransient Non-community [} Transient Non-community

Overall Compliancs Status: [X] No Major Deficiencies [] Major Deficiencies
Monitoring and Reporting Status: [X] No Major Deficiencies [} Major Deficiencies
Comments:

~ None

Operation and Maintenance Status:  [X] No Major Deficiencies {] Major Deficiencies
Comments:
None _
Major unresolved/ongoing operation and maintenance deficiencies:
[] unable to maintain 20psi - {] inadequate storage
[ cross connection/backfiow problems  {] surface water treatment rule
[] treatment deficiencies [1 approval of construction
[] certified operator [l other

Date of last inspection / sanitary survey: 12-3-02

Administrative Orders:
Is an ADEQ administrative order in effect? 1 Yes Xl No
Comments: -

None

System information:
Number of Entry Points to the Distribution System _1 Number of Sources _5
Population Served 100  Service Connections _5 initial Monitoring Year _1893

Evaluation completed by: Donna Calderon, Manager,
Drinking Water Monitoring and Reporting Unit

Phone: 602-771-4641
Date: November 198, 2007

Based upon data submitted by the water system, ADEQ has determined that this system is currently
delivering water that meets water quality standards required by Arizona Administrative Code, Title 18,
Chapter 4. This compliance status report does not guarantee the water quality for this system in the
future. This compliance status report does not reflect the status of any cther water system owned by this
utility company.
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Bellemont Water Company
P.O. Box 31176
Flagstaff, AZ 86003
June 28, 2007
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2996
Re: Emergengy rate case approval certification of customer notification
I, Klaudia Ness, hereby certify that I have notified the customers who I know the

addresses to by mail of the approved rate adjustment. I have notified the other customers
by posting a notice on the standpipe. The date of notification was today, June 28, 2007

Klaudia Ness

C%//w//zj Al ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me, in my presence, this 28th day of June, 2007, a notary
public in and for the Coconino County, State of Arizona.

ety o [
Notary Pub1i</

My commission expires /DQW] =</ 2007 i
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Customer Notification

The Arizona Corporation Commission has approved Bellemont Water Company for the
following emergency rate and fees to be in effect until a permanent rate case is filed. The
current rates have been in effect since May of 2003. These fees and rate are necessary at
this time due to the drought and the need to drill deeper wells.

The order of the commission is available for inspection during regular business hours at
the offices of the Arizona Corporation Commission in Phoenix at 1200 West Washington
Street, the Arizona Corporation Commission at 400 West Congress, North building,
Room 218, and at Bellemont Water Company, 7350 Hutton Ranch Road, Flagstaff, AZ
86004.

Customers wishing to communicate with the Arizona Corporation Commission, or
request information should contact the Commission’s Consumer Services Section at
1-800-222-7000 in Phoenix, or 1-800-535-0148 in Tucson.

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE

5/8 X ¥ Meter $17.00

¥ Meter 26.00

1”” Meter 44.00

1 ¥ “ Meter 65.00 ; -
2” Meter 130.00

3” Meter 208.00

4” Meter 435.00

6” Meter 650.00

GALLONAGE CHARGE IS A FLAT $30.00 PER 1000.

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES
(Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405

5/8 x ¥4 Meter 420.00
¥+ Meter 485.00
1”” Meter 635.00
1 ¥ “ Meter 880.00
2” Meter 1,505.00
3” Meter 2,145.00
4” Meter 3,340.00

6” Meter 6,101.00




Water Rate Schedule

Rates and Charges

Bellemont Water Company
Docket # W-02526A-07-0170

Monthly Usage Charge:

‘ 5/8” X % $ 17.00
1 % 26.00
‘ 1 44.00
1% 65.00
2 130.00
37 208.00
4 435.00
6 650.00

Charge per 1,000 Gallons:

$30

Service Line & Meter Installation Charges:

5/8” X ¥ $ 420.00
Ya”? 485.00
17 635.00
147 880.00
2 1,505.00
3” 2,145.00
4 3,340.00
6” 6,101.00

Service Charges:

Establishment $25.00
Establishment (After hours) 37.50
Reconnection (Delinquent) 25.00
NSF Check 15.00
Meter Re-read 15.00
Deferred Payment 1.5%
Meter Test -0-
Deposit *
Deposit *

Re-establishment ( Within 12 months) **




